	05-13-20	02	Docket No	D.: LIP 010	
RM PTO-1595 (Modified) v. 03-01) B No. 0551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 3A/REV03	10208708		IEET		NT OF COMMERCE
ab settings 🔶 🄶 💙 🛛 💙	V	V	V	V	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks:				or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Jurgen MOITZHEIM Axel BIRK Malcom CLAYDON	53/02	Name: K	d address of rece AUTEX TEXTRO Kautexstr. 52		C. 200 C.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🛛 No		53229 Bonn		
. Nature of conveyance:			Federal Republ	lic of Germany	·····
🛛 Assignment 🛛 🖸	Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City:		State/Pro	ov.:
Other					
Execution Date: <u>April 30, 2002; May 2, 20</u>	002; April 30, 2002	Additional nar	ne(s) & address(es)	🗆 Yes	X No
. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together w Patent Application No. Filing da			n date of the appli Patent No.(s)	May	30,2002; 2,2002; il 30,200
If this document is being filed together w				May	2, 2002;
If this document is being filed together w Patent Application No. Filing da 08/2002 JADDO1 00000005 10138629		B. F		May	2, 2002;
If this document is being filed together w Patent Application No. Filing da 08/2002 JADDO1 00000005 10138629	Additional numbers	B. F	Patent No.(s)	May Apr:	2, 2002; il 30, 200
If this document is being filed together w Patent Application No. Filing da 08/2002 JADD01 00000005 10138629 40.00 DP	Additional numbers	B. F	Patent No.(s)	May Apr: ins and patents in	2, 2002; il 30, 200 wolved: 1
If this document is being filed together w Patent Application No. Filing da 08/2002 JADD01 00000005 10138629 40.00 DP 5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Steven J. Grossman</u> Registration No. <u>35,001</u>	Additional numbers prrespondence d:	B. F Pres 6. Total nur 7. Total fee Z Encle	Patent No.(s)	May Apr: ons and patents in \$ <u>40.0</u> s or insufficiency	2, 2002; il 30, 200 volved: 1
If this document is being filed together w Patent Application No. Filing da 08/2002 JADDO1 00000005 10138629 40.00 DP 5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Steven J. Grossman</u> Registration No. <u>35,001</u> Address:	Additional numbers prrespondence d:	B. F Pres 6. Total nur 7. Total fee Z Encle credi	Patent No.(s)	May Apr: ins and patents in \$ <u>40.0</u> s or insufficiency deposit account	2, 2002; il 30, 200 volved: 1 n0 should be
If this document is being filed together w Patent Application No. Filing da 08/2002 JADD01 00000005 10138629 50:581 40.00 DP 50 Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Steven J. Grossman</u> Registration No. <u>35,001</u> Address: <u>Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & Pfleger, 1</u>	Additional numbers prrespondence d:	B. F Pres 6. Total nur 7. Total fee Z Encle credi Auth	Patent No.(s) No No No No No No No No No No	May Apr: ins and patents in \$ <u>40.0</u> s or insufficiency deposit account	2, 2002; il 30, 200 volved: 1 n0 should be
If this document is being filed together w Patent Application No. Filing da 08/2002 JADDO1 00000005 10138629 40.00 DP 5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Steven J. Grossman</u> Registration No. <u>35,001</u> Address:	Additional numbers prrespondence d: PLLC.	B. F Pres 6. Total nur 7. Total fee Z Encle credi Auth	Patent No.(s) No No Noer of applicatio (37 CFR 3.41): psed - Any exces ited or debited to orized to be charg	May Apr: ins and patents in \$ <u>40.0</u> s or insufficiency deposit account	2, 2002; il 30, 200 volved: 1 n0 should be
If this document is being filed together w Patent Application No. Filing da 08/2002 JADDO1 00000005 10138629 40.00 DP 5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Steven J. Grossman</u> Registration No. <u>35,001</u> Address: <u>Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & Pfleger, 1</u> 795 Elm Street, Suite 604 City: <u>Manchester</u> Stat	Additional numbers prrespondence d: PLLC. tte/Prov.: NH	B. F Pres 6. Total nur 7. Total fee 2 Enclo credi Auth 8. Deposit a 50-2121 (Attach o	Patent No.(s) No No Noer of applicatio (37 CFR 3.41): psed - Any exces ited or debited to orized to be char- account number: duplicate copy of this	May Apr: ons and patents in \$ <u>40.0</u> s or insufficiency deposit account ged to deposit ac	2, 2002; i1 30, 200 wolved: 1 % should be count
If this document is being filed together w Patent Application No. Filing da 08/2002 JADDO1 00000005 10138629 40.00 DP 5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Steven J. Grossman</u> Registration No. <u>35,001</u> Address: <u>Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & Pfleger, 1</u> 795 Elm Street, Suite 604 City: <u>Manchester</u> Stat Country: <u>US</u> ZIP	Additional numbers prrespondence d: PLLC. tte/Prov.: NH	B. F Pres 6. Total nur 7. Total fee 2 Encle credit Auth 8. Deposit a 50-2121	Patent No.(s) No No Noer of applicatio (37 CFR 3.41): psed - Any exces ited or debited to orized to be char- account number: duplicate copy of this	May Apr: ons and patents in \$ <u>40.0</u> s or insufficiency deposit account ged to deposit ac	2, 2002; i1 30, 200 wolved: 1 % should be count
If this document is being filed together w Patent Application No. Filing da 08/2002 JADD01 00000005 10138629 50:581 40.00 DP 50: Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Steven J. Grossman</u> Registration No. <u>35,001</u> Address: <u>Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & Pfleger, 1</u> 795 Elm Street, Suite 604 City: <u>Manchester</u> Stat	Additional numbers orrespondence d: PLLC. te/Prov.: NH D: 03101 DO NOT	B. F Pres B. F Pres C. Total nur 7. Total fee C. Encle C. Encle C. Encle C. Encle C. Encle C. Encle C. Total fee C. Encle C. Encle C. Total fee C. Encle C. Enc	Patent No.(s) No No Noer of applicatio (37 CFR 3.41): psed - Any exces ited or debited to orized to be char- account number: duplicate copy of this CE	May Apr: ins and patents in \$ 40.0 s or insufficiency deposit account ged to deposit ac page if paying by dep page if paying by dep	2, 2002; i1 30, 200 volved: 1 should be count posit account) is a true copy
If this document is being filed together w Patent Application No. Filing da 08/2002 JADD01 00000005 10138629 50: Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: Steven J. Grossman Registration No. 35,001 Address: Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & Pfleger, 1 795 Elm Street, Suite 604 City: Manchester Stat Country: US ZIP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie	Additional numbers orrespondence d: PLLC. te/Prov.: NH D: 03101 DO NOT	B. F Pres B. F Pres C. Total nur 7. Total fee C. Encle C. Encle C. Encle C. Encle C. Encle C. Encle C. Total fee C. Encle C. Encle C. Total fee C. Encle C. Enc	Patent No.(s) No No Ner of applicatio (37 CFR 3.41): psed - Any exces ited or debited to orized to be char account number: duplicate copy of this CE and correct and an	May Apr: ins and patents in \$ 40.0 s or insufficiency deposit account ged to deposit ac page if paying by dep	2, 2002; i1 30, 200 wolved: 1 0 should be count wosit account) <i>is a true copy</i> 2

1		Title and Interest in Invention entors; single assignes)	Docket No. Lipolo	
This is an A	Tigument of the failowing	rights, this and interest: (check all that apply):		
2	United States of America	rights, title and interest in the invention		
Ø	Foreign rights, siste and b			
٥	United States Parent App			
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	n <u>gena, fina, fong</u> fi¢i II ^a Gyrini y	
	United States Provinional	Patens Application Social No.	a الهذيرين المراجع عن المراجع عن من المراجع من من المرا المراجع المراجع	
a	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Puter	nt Application Serial No.		
	Other (spec(fg)			
litle of the It				
	DED FRONT-END-MODUL			
wenters fas	sīguars)	~~~ <u>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</u>	19-11 - Jan Martin, Parrie Jan Martin, 197	
	Name	Address		
Jungen Molb	theim:	Dachsweg 15. 53638 Kanigswinter, Føderi	I Republic of Germany	
Axel Birk		Finkanavoj 24. 53545 Linz, Føderal Rapub	te of Garmany	
Maicolm Cla	ydon	4 Centage Close, Wartaster WRZ BAE, G	rest Britain	
••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••				
lignee			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	Name	Adarbi		
inutex Textro	n GmbH & Co. KG	Kaulanstr. 52 53229 Bonn Factoral Republic of Garmany		
		(Page 1 af 3)	a Stanney II	

PATENT REEL: 012873 FRAME: 0230 ¥

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention Identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or potent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, tide and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee:

Now, this indenture witnesseth, they for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledges:

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in sold Invention, sold opplication(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereaf, and in and so any and all Letters Parent of the United States; and countries foreign therete, which may be granted or have granted for soid Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits according of to accord to as with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto soid Assigner;

And we kneepy untharize and request the Commissioner of Patenix and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assigned, as assigned of the whole right, this and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful fature documents, including applications for foreign potents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any relative or reistates of any Lenets Parent which may be granted for my aforesald invention, as the Assignce or its Designee's) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Native	- Signature/Dave
Jurgen Molizheim	A-11- 0 30.04.02
Axel Birk	14 11 m 02.05.02
Malceim Claydon	30.04.02
Signed witness:	
Dr. Dictor Berne	Bure
Manger Intolecture Poperty	
Liebelote Schnabel,	S. Slugled
Liefelotze Schnabel, Secretary	

Inventors' Signatures (if Natarization is desired, to not sign for and proceed to new page)